definition section and to increase the protection area of vernal pools to 200 feet.  

ARTICLE 9: CPC Housing- South Landing Apartments, Megryco, Inc. 
To see if the Town will vote to appropriate and/or transfer from Community Preservation funds, 
and/or borrow the sum of Three Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($3,200,000), to grant 
to MEGRYCO, Inc. for the purposes of constructing 24 affordable deed restricted housing units 
on the property located at 131/133 South Street Plymouth Massachusetts, shown on assessors 
map 27, as Lots 14D & 14E; and further to authorize the Select Board to accept an affordable

[...]

35D, 44, 45, 46 and a portion of Lot 43-7, and further that said land be held under the care, 
custody, and control of the Conservation Commission; and as funding therefor to vote to 
appropriate, and/or transfer from Community Preservation funds, and/or borrow the sum of One 
Million One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($1,150,000), to authorize the Select Board to 
grant a conservation restriction in said property in accordance with G. L. c. 44B, §12 meeting the 
requirements of G.L. c.184, §§31-33; and further to authorize appropriate Town officials to enter 
into all agreements and execute any and all instruments as may be necessary on behalf of the

[...]

less, shown on Assessors Map 45A, Lots 121, 105A, 104, 45, 46, and 50, and further that said 
land be held under the care, custody, and control of the Conservation Commission; and as funding 
therefor vote to appropriate, and/or transfer from Community Preservation funds, and/or borrow 
the sum of Eight Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Dollars ($875,000) to acquire said property, 
demolish structures and create recreational access, including the payment of costs incidental or 
related thereto; to authorize the Select Board to grant a conservation restriction in said property in 
accordance with G. L.

[...]

ARTICLE 12: CPC Budget Amendment- Reduce Debt Service 
To see if the Town will vote to amend Article 16G of the 2024 Annual Town Meeting, by 
reducing the amount raised from the Fiscal 2025 Community Preservation revenues for the 
annual debt service budget by Fifty-Six Thousand Three Hundred Ninety-Five Dollars ($56,395) 
for a new amount of Fifty-Six Thousand Seven Hundred Forty-Seven Dollars ($56,747); or take 
any other action relative thereto. 
COMMUNITY PRESERVATION COMMITTEE 

RECOMMENDATION: Approval ($56,395) Unanimous (12-0-0) 
The Advisory & Finance Committee recommends Town Meeting approve Article 12. Approval of 
this article will reduce the original FY25 Debt Service budget by $56,395.

[...]

CPC- Affirmation Article for 2024 Annual Town Meeting Article 16B – 
Affordable Housing - 132 Court Street 
To see if the Town will vote to AFFIRM Article 16B of the 2024 Annual Town Meeting for 
Affordable Housing, constructing of 6 affordable units located at 132 Court Street, with a Nine 
Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollar ($960,000) grant agreement with Megryco or take any other 
action relative thereto. 
COMMUNITY PRESERVATION COMMITTEE 

RECOMMENDATION: Approval $960,000 (8-3-0) 
The Advisory & Finance Committee recommends Town Meeting approve Article 13. Approval of 
this article will reaffirm the April 2024 affirmative vote of Town Meeting.

[...]

immediately followed this section, was deleted 11-3-1994 STM by Art. 13. 

ARTICLE 9: 

ARTICLE 9: CPC Housing- South Landing Apartments, Megryco, Inc. 
To see if the Town will vote to appropriate and/or transfer from Community Preservation 
funds, and/or borrow the sum of Three Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($3,200,000), to grant to MEGRYCO, Inc. for the purposes of constructing 24 affordable 
deed restricted housing units on the property located at 131/133 South Street Plymouth 
Massachusetts, shown on assessors map 27, as Lots 14D & 14E; and further to authorize the

[...]

Assessors Map 90, Lots 35D, 44, 45, 46 and a portion of Lot 43-7, and further that said land 
be held under the care, custody, and control of the Conservation Commission; and as funding 
therefor to vote to appropriate, and/or transfer from Community Preservation funds, and/or 
borrow the sum of One Million One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($1,150,000), to 
authorize the Select Board to grant a conservation restriction in said property in accordance 
with G. L. c. 44B, §12 meeting the requirements of G.L. c.184, §§31-33; and further to 
authorize appropriate Town officials to enter into all agreements and execute any and all